+FUN Dollars Offer

Terms and Conditions for 10% +FUN Dollars Offer for purchases of designated Hong Kong Christmas Hampers or Festive Food ("Offer"):

- 1. The promotion period ("Promotion Period") for this Offer is:
 - i. Hong Kong Christmas Hampers: 1 November to 25 December 2024 (both days inclusive)
 - ii. Hong Kong Festive Food: 1 November to 31 December 2024 (both days inclusive).
- 2. During the Promotion Period, The Hong Kong Jockey Club ("HKJC") Membership Mastercard (the "Card") customers [(excluding HKJC Membership Private Label Card)] are eligible to 10% +FUN Dollars with a single net spending of HK\$250 or above on designated Hong Kong Christmas Hampers or Festive Food with HKJC in Hong Kong (whether by direct purchase at designated HKJC outlets, mail order or online purchase) ("Eligible Transactions"). All Eligible Transactions must be completed and settled by the Card within the Promotion Period.
- 3. The Card's principal account can earn from each Eligible Transaction a total of 10% +FUN Dollars (i.e. a basic \$1 +FUN Dollar, \$1 year-round extra +FUN Dollar for HKJC cards and \$23 Extra +FUN Dollars). No HASE's + FUN Dollars will be awarded and any HASE's + FUN Dollars awarded will be deducted without notice for (a) any transaction that is eventually cancelled, refunded or found to be fraudulent; or (b) any delivery, cancellation or "no show" fee payable in respect of the Eligible Transaction.
- 4. Each Card's principal account is entitled to earn up to \$5,000 +FUN Dollars for each Eligible Transaction during the Promotion Period.
- 5. This Offer cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers unless otherwise specified. No extra +FUN Dollars will be awarded for the entire transaction (including the deposit paid for a purchase) if it was subsequently found out that other promotion offer(s) has been applied to the same transaction.
- 6. The \$23 Extra +FUN Dollars earned for Eligible Transactions under this offer will be credited to the Card's principal accounts in April 2025.
- 7. The Terms & Conditions for HASE's + FUN Dollars Programmes (as shown below and available at https://member.hkjc.com/member/chinese/about-membership/members-benefits/earn-and-redeem-hang-seng-credit-card-fun-dollars.aspx) shall apply to this Offer, as amended and supplemented by Clauses 1 to 6 above and in case of any conflict, these terms and conditions shall prevail. This Offer cannot be exchanged for cash, other products, services or discounts or transferred.
- 8. HKJC reserves the right to revise and amend these terms and conditions from time to time or terminate this Offer without any prior notice. In case of dispute arising in connection with this Offer, HKJC's decision shall be final.
- 9. The English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.

Terms and Conditions for HASE's Extra +FUN Dollars Programme:

- 1. The Extra +FUN Dollars programme is only applicable to HKJC Membership Mastercard ("Mastercard") and The Racing Club Membership Card customers, but not applicable to HKJC Membership Private Label Card ("PLC") customers.
- 2. The HASE's Extra +FUN Dollars earned by Principal Mastercard customers and their Supplementary Mastercard / PLC customers (who share the credit limit with

- Principal Mastercard) will be attributed to the Principal Mastercard account. Both the Principal and Supplementary Card customers can use the HASE's + FUN Dollars accumulated in the Principal Mastercard account.
- 3. If a Supplementary Mastercard customer has a separate credit limit from the Principal Mastercard, the HASE's + FUN Dollars earned by that Supplementary Card customer will be attributed to his / her own Supplementary Mastercard account. Only the Supplementary Card customer can use the HASE's + FUN Dollars accumulated in the Supplementary Mastercard account.
- 4. Every HK\$250 or above in a single net purchase made with Mastercard at designated HKJC outlets will be eligible to earn +FUN Dollars ("Eligible Transactions"). All transactions which are found to be fraudulent or eventually cancelled / refunded, or handling fee for late cancellation or no show booking will be considered as ineligible transactions.
- 5. Basic +FUN Dollars will be credited to the Mastercard account on a monthly basis.
- 6. Extra +FUN Dollars will be calculated based on the Eligible Transactions posted to the Mastercard account within each calendar month. The Extra +FUN Dollars earned for each month will be credited to the Mastercard account within 6-8 weeks upon completion of the Eligible Transactions.
- 7. HASE's + FUN Dollars will be rounded down to the nearest dollar.
- 8. The Mastercard account must be valid and in good standing when the HASE's + FUN Dollars are credited.
- 9. The validity of HASE's + FUN Dollars is up to 24 months.
- 10. The designated HKJC outlet list for earning of +FUN Dollars and use of HASE's + FUN Dollars is subject to change from time to time without prior notice.
- 11. The use of HASE's + FUN Dollars is subject to the terms and conditions of the Hang Seng Credit Card Membership Rewards Programme. For details, please call the Hong Kong Jockey Club Membership Card 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline 2998 8833.
- 12. HKJC and Hang Seng Bank Limited ("Hang Seng") reserve the right to suspend, revise or terminate the offers and to amend the terms and conditions thereof at any time without prior notice. In case of disputes, the decision of HKJC and Hang Seng shall be final.
- 13. The English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.